## NORTH BELLMORE UNION FREE SCHOOL DISTRICT



## **BOARD OF EDUCATION**

## AGENDA - OCTOBER 29, 2019

Special Meeting	Martin Avenue School	7:00 PM
	2616 Martin Avenue, Bellmore, NY 11710	

1. WHEREAS, the North Bellmore Union Free School District received a "*Report of Examination for Procurement of Professional Services*" dated August, 2019 for the period of July 1, 2017 through December 31, 2018 issued by the Office of the State Comptroller ("Audit Report");

WHEREAS, section 2116-a(3)(c) of the Education Law requires the School District to prepare a Corrective Action Plan in response to said Audit Report within ninety (90) days of receipt of the Report;

WHEREAS, the Board of Education, with the assistance of the Audit Committee and District Administration, prepared a Corrective Action Plan in response to the findings contained in the Audit Report;

NOW THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED that the Board of Education hereby adopts the Corrective Action Plan annexed hereto;

BE IT FURTHER RESOVED, that the Board of Education authorizes the President of the Board of Education to execute said Corrective Action Plan for filing with the Office of the New York State Comptroller.